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SALL Enterprises, LLC
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Docket No. 10-3212A

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE
OF VIOLATION ISSUE TO

ORDER GRANTING TOWN OF ALPINE'S
MOTION TO INTERVENE

THE ABOVE-ENTITLED matter having come on before the Wyoming

Environmental Quality Council on the Town of Alpine's Motion To

Intervene, and the Council having reviewed said Motion and the

file herein, having heard argument of counsel for the Town of

Alpine and counsel for SALL Enterprises, LLC, and being

otherwise fully advised in the premises;

The Council hereby grants the Town of Alpine's Motion To

Intervene as a party in this action.

Dated this ~ day of June, 2010.

{f/{;/ '--r'-~ e!.
£man, Wyoming Envirc

Quality Council
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 13thday of July, 2010, I served a copy
ofthe foregoing ORDER GRANTING TOWN OF ALPINE'S MOTION TO INTERVENE
by electronic mail to the following:

John Corra
Director, DEQ
lcorra@wvo.gOV

Gary L. Shockey
Attorney at Law
gary@garyshockeylaw.com

John Wagner, Administrator
DEQ Water Quality Division
lwagner@wyo.gov

Donna Barrett
Gary Shockey Law
donna@garyshockeylaw.com

Asst. Attorney General
John Burbridge
Jburb 1(a),state.wy.us

Richard Rideout
rsrideout@qwestoffice.net

Amanda Kroul
Attorney General's Office
akroul@state.wy.us

Stefan Fodor
Fodor Law Office, PC
Stefan@fodorlaw.com

Waring, Sr. Ofr~pport Spec.

En~ironmental Quallt)rCouncil122 W. 25th,Rm. 1714
Herschler Bldg.
Cheyenne, V{Y 82002
Phone: 307-777-7170
FAC(: 307-777-6134


